Camping Val Drôme Soleil privacy statement

The Val Drôme Soleil Campsite Naturist Centre is responsible for the processing of personal data as presented in this privacy statement.

Contact details:

www.valdromesoleil.com camping@valdromesoleil.com 830 Chemin Sans Souci 26400 Mirabel et Blacons France +33 475 400 157

Ch. of C./RCS number: 399 662 972

For questions about your personal data, you can contact Mr T. Meijer. He can be reached at camping@valdromesoleil.com.

Personal data that we process

Val Drôme Soleil processes your personal data because you use our services and/or because you provide these to us yourself.

Below is an overview of the personal data we process:

Suppliers:

- Company name
- Contact person: first name and surname
- Address details
- Telephone number
- Email address/website
- Ch. of C./RCS number
- Bank account number

Guests:

- First name and surname
- Age of children (in connection with rate)
- Address details
- Telephone number
- Email address
- Naturist federation membership
- And for guests with an annual pitch, a bank account number too

The purpose for which and basis on which we process personal data

Val Drôme Soleil processes your personal data for the following purposes:

- Recording your reservation
- Handling your payment
- In order to phone or email you if this is necessary to deliver our service
- Val Drôme Soleil also processes personal data if we are legally obliged to do so, such as data that we need for our tax return.

How we store your data

Val Drôme Soleil stores your data

- On 1 (one) computer, which requires a password/login code for access to our reservation programme.
- A back-up of the reservation programme, on an external hard disk, is updated automatically.
- The computer and the back-up are secured using organisation and technical security measures.

How long we store personal data for

Val Drôme Soleil does not store your personal data any longer than strictly necessary to achieve the purposes for which your data was collected. We apply the following storage periods for the following (categories of) personal data:

- Company name, contact details, address details, telephone number, email address/web address, Ch. of C./RCS number and bank account number are stored during the cooperation between Val Drôme Soleil and the supplier.

- First name and surname, age of children (in connection with rate), address details, telephone number, email address and naturist federation membership details for the guest during the period from the making of a reservation up to its expiry.

If no new reservation follows for a new period, the data will be deleted at the end of the financial year.

- Data for guests with annual pitches will be stored during the agreement between Val Drôme Soleil and the guest with an annual pitch.

Sharing of personal data with third parties

Val Drôme Soleil provides data to third parties exclusively for the execution of our agreement with you (e.g. parking and repairs) or to meet a legal requirement, and only when this is necessary.

Automated decision-making

Val Drôme Soleil does not take decisions on matters that could have (significant) consequences for individuals on the basis of automated processing. This relates to decisions taken by computer programmes or systems, without a person (such as an employee of Val Drôme Soleil) intervening.

Special and/or sensitive personal data that we process

Our website and/or service does not intend to collect data about website visitors aged under 16. Unless they have permission from their parent or guardian. However, we are not able to check whether a visitor is aged under 16. We therefore recommend that parents monitor their children's online activity, in order to prevent data about children being collected without parental consent. If you are convinced that we have collected personal data about a minor without this permission, please contact us at camping@valdromesoleil.com and we will delete this information.

Cookies or comparable techniques that we use

Val Drôme Soleil does not use cookies or comparable techniques.

Secure website

Val Drôme Soleil has an SSL certificate for the website www.valdromesoleil.com. Extensive privacy information about our provider can be found at www.tc4u.nl.

Images

Images of people will only be processed with prior consent.

Inspecting, adjusting or deleting data

You have the right to inspect, correct or delete your data. You also have the right to withdraw any permission you have provided for the processing of data or to object to the processing of your personal data by Val Drôme Soleil and you have the right to data portability. This means that you can submit a request to us to send the personal data that we hold for you to you or to another organisation, named by you, in a computer file.

You can send a request for inspection, correction, deletion and data portability of your personal data or a request to withdraw your permission or an objection to the processing of your personal data to camping@valdromesoleil.com.

In order to be sure that the request for inspection is being made by you, we ask you to include a copy of your ID with the request. Please strike through your passport photo, MRZ (machine readable zone, the strip of numbers at the bottom of the passport), the passport number and Citizen Service Number (BSN). This is to protect your privacy. We will reply to your request as soon as possible and within four weeks at the latest.

Val Drôme Soleil would also like to inform you that you have the option to submit a complaint to the national data protection authority.

How we protect personal data

Val Drôme Soleil takes the security of your data seriously and takes appropriate measures to combat misuse, loss, unauthorised access, unwanted disclosure and unlawful adjustment. If you have the impression that your data is not secured well or there are indications of misuse, please contact us via camping@valdromesoleil.com.